1) Date:___Aprpil 22 1958 5 =

FORM 1V-2
(Obverse) 2) Operator’s
©82) WellNo.___R. Allen #5
3) API Well No. =47 085 6462
DRILLING'CONTRACTOR: State County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA :
J. L. Coates DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Cambridge, Ohio OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION
4) WELLTYPE: A Oil / Gas___X / : -
B (If*““Gas”,Production ./ Undergroundstorage ___ / Deep ______/ Shallow _XJ)
5) LOCATION: Elevation: 1090 Watershed: ___Brass Run :
Bistrict? Murphy : County: _ Ritchie Quadrangle: _Burnt House 7.5
6) FVELLOPERATOR Tv.i 114 ration 11) DESIGNATEDAGENT _Larry Dawson
Address P.0. Box 297 Address Five Forks, W.Va, 26145
OLney, Illinois 62450 : 304=35L-6029
7) OIL & GAS
ROYALTYOWNER _"See Attached" 12) COAL OPERATOR__ NONE
Address Address
Acreage 338 13) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
8) SURFACEOWNER_William Taylor Name _oame as Royalty Owners
Address Box 143 Address
Burnt House, W.Va.
Acreage 338 Name

9) FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: Address
; Address Consolidated Gas Supply Corp.

LL5 West Main St., Clarksburgpy COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:

10) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED W.Va. 26301 Name [, el [ Ly
Name Samuel Hersman Al Eifadtainyifvalh)
Address P.0. Box 66 [0 gEaT Y
Smithville, W.Va. 26178 IR
15) PROPOSED WORK: Drill__X___/ Drill deeper / Redrill / Fracture or stimulaste__ [AAY 3 1983

Plug off old formation_________/ Perforate new formation: 2 . 0 !
Other physical change in well (specify)

16) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, __ Devanian Shale GIL'& GAS DIVISION
17) “Estimated depth of completed well, 4000 feet D E PT. oF Ml N EEt
18) Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, S40 feet; salt feet.
19) Approximate coal seam depths: None Is coal being mined in the area? Yes / No. X /
20) ICASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New | Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor Kinds
Fresh water 0. 306 WA ] X eVEY-— Sy 188=mes (TS NEWT
Coal Sizes
Intermediate
Production L% J/HK T X 4000 4000 250. gks Depthsset ORQ A4S R 2Q
Tabing b\} Rulr 1s.01
Liners Perforations:
J‘; Top Bottom
% K

21) EXTRACTION RIGHTS
heck and provide one of the following:
Included is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts by which I hold the right to extract oil or gas.
The requirement of Code 22-4-1-(c) (1) through (4). (See reverse side for specifics.)
22) ROYALTY PROVISIONS :
s the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas based upon a lease or other continuing contract or contracts providing for flat well royalty or any
imilar provision for compensation to the owner of the oil or gas in place which is not inherently related to the volume of oil or gas so extracted,
roduced or marketed? Yes O N3 2
If the answer above is No, nothing additional is needed. If the answer is Yes, you may use Affidavit Form IV-60.
23) Required Copies (See reverse side.)
24) Copies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed by registered mail or delivered by hand to the above
\named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of this Permit Application to the Department of

Mines at Chgzleston, West Virginia. r g 2 §
8 2 Signed: [7 Qs /éz H«ﬂ‘

Its: Vice-President

'OFFICE USE ONLY
DRILLING PERMIT

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Notification must be-given to the District Oil and Gas inslilector.

(Refer to No. 10) Prior to the construction of roads, locafions and pits for any permitted work In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the
proper district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work ¥ms commenced.) i

January 18, X%8%X 1984

Permit expires
Bond: Agent: ./ [Plat,—— S . Fee ‘ /
6 'é Vo ‘@ A AL Fo¢ & 7 Administrator, Offfce of Oil and Ga¥

NOTﬁ: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.

unless drilling is commenc + d p uted with dfie diligence.

File




Line Item Explanation

1) Date of Application
2) Your well name and number
3) To be filled out by office of oil & gas
4A) “Oil”’ means natural crude oil or petroleum and other hydrocarbons, regardless of gravity, which are produced
. at the well in liquid form by ordinary production methods and which are not the result of condensation of gas
after it leaves underground reservoirs: ‘‘Gas’’ means all natural gas and all other fluid hydrocarbons not defined
as oil.
4B) “‘Shallow well’’ means any well drilled and completed in a formation above the top of the uppermost member of
the ‘““Onondaga Group’’ or a depth less than six thousand feet, whichever is shallower.
_ “Deep well”’ means any well drilled and completed in a formation at or below the top of the uppermost member
of the “Onondaga Group’’ or at a depth less then six thousand feet, whatever is shallower.
5) Where well is located :
6) Before a permit can be issued in a corporation, company partnership, or fictitious name, the name must be
registered with the Secretary of State Office
7) Use separate sheet if necessary
8) Present surface owner at time application is filed.
9) Optional

11) See Reg. 7.01 relating to code §22-4-1k

12) ‘“‘Coal Operator’’ means any persons, firm, partnership, partnership association or corporation that proposes to
or does operate a coal mine. See Note 24 - ¢

13 & 14) As per §22-4-20; See Note 24

15) Work that will be attempted—A separate Form IV-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well
where fracturing or stimulating is to be part of the work for which a permit is sought and is noted as such on the
Form IV-2 filed in connection therewith.

16) Anticipated formation for which well will be completed

17)  Self explanatory

18) Depth to deepest freshwater, and shallowest salt water, taken from nearby wells corrected for differences in
elevation

19) All coal seam depths

20) Proposed casing program and cementing refer to Code 22-4-5, 22-4-6, 22-4-7, 22-4-8, 22-4-8a Reg 9.01, 15.01,
15.02, 15.03, 15.04, 25.01, 25.02, 25.03, 25.04

21) Code 22-4-11(c) - In lieu of filing the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts, the applicant for a
permit described herein may file the following:

(1A brief description of the tract of land including the district and county wherein the tract is located;

(2)The identification of all parties to all leases or other continuing contractual agreements by which the right
to extract, produce or market the oil or gas is claimed;

(3)The book and page number wherein each such lease or contract by which the right to extract, produce or
market the oil or gas is recorded;

(4)A brief description of the royalty provisions of each such lease or contract.

22) Code 22-4-11(d) and 22-4-1i(e). :

23) Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of Form IV-2 must be fil-
ed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of
the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code §22-4-2, (iii) Form
IV-9, “Reclamation Plan’’, applicable to the reclamation required by Code §22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv)
unless previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code §22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent re-
quired by Code §22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

24) The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish

to make or are required to make by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15)
days after the receipt of this Application by the Department.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee

who has recorded a declaration under Code 22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15)

days of receipt thereof. :

WAIVER
The undersigned coal operator______/ owner. / lessee /of the coal under thist%{lg&/a%Qﬂ?h%s ex-

amined this proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the area of the well location, the well location has been
added to the mine map. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be done at this location, provided, the well
operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:

, 19 By

Its




Mineral owner?

1. Robert Allen (%)
6704 Danford Drive
Clinton, Maryland 20735

2. Marie Osbourn (%)
432 Maryland Avenue
Harrisville, W.Va. 26362

3. Tracy Fling (%)

201 N. Bradford Avenue

Apt. D-8

West Chester, Pennsylvania 19380
L. James Radcliff (%)

Route #1, Box 101

Stasburg, Virginia 22657

(s TR A T TR R R T

[AAY 3 1983

GIL & GAS DiVISION

DEPT. or MINES

04/26/2024




o B DATE ﬂ,pr;/ 22 /983

(Rev 8—%1) | B . WEIL Mo._ R B/fen S
Stre of Mest Birginia API No._ 47 - 088 -4442

| ' Bepartmerd of Hines

| - @il und Gas Bivision

QONSTRUCTION AND RECIAMATION PLAN

COMPANY| NAME Mgr_gm o./ fcrggm:’_’ld;n DESIGNATED AGENT égr_a_Qnu_ie_a__
Address 4 nols 2950 Mdress_£ype 5&@ Wla, 26/45

Telephone_ 4/8 - 393 - Telehone  30¢-35¥-6029
LANDOWNER am . SOIL, CONS. DISTRICT 4,#fe Hbnawha
Revqgetat_ion to be carried out by (Agent)
’1‘1'1.15 plan has been reviewed by ,{/%7(/@ /{//7&“24‘:2 -SCD. All corrections
andadqa.tlonsbecareapartofthlsplan bl —-24-~-52.F

=~
\ / ¢

| _ 7
| ACCESS ROAD LOCATION
Structure £¢/__perf (a) structure Dyweesion D.teh (1)
Spacind . M, Frze o™ /5 vaterial . _&methen- - -
A Page Ref. Manual  Z' -2 pp 27 Page Ref. Manual -~ ... .Z -/ oy 2-/2
St:ructq:e Drain .?e Q,&A . (B) Structure --z?,_’grglb (2)
B Spacmg 4 = : Materlal . &k e
”"';age R%f e _ IJ or 2-/%, Page Ref. Mansz
Stnzct}g._r__ et ; () Structure .. __;{_1{ o o5 3)
Spacmé ' Material ___ [liAY 3 1983
Page R¢f . Mamal Page Ref. Marmal . A T—

All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if Q&Ea&y C"Aiin\"" .
commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be

cut and removed from the site before dirt work begins. .
\
‘ REVEGETATTION
e Treatment Area I Treatment ‘Area IT
© Lime 2 g Tans/acre Lime Y Wit Tans /acre
=7 or correct to pH 6.5 or correct to pH
Fertilizer- Y-T- lbs/acre Fertilizer ... _. lbs/acre
(10-20-20 or equivalent) (10-20- 20 or equlvale.nt)
Mulch | LZL‘} 2 Tons/acre Malch _Aay 2 Tons/acre
I v
Seed* | /C-3) 34 lbs/acre Seed* A-3/ J& lbs/acre
Ladine Clover & lbs/acre Ladine Clover 4 " lbs/acre
. S 1bs/acre 04/26/224acre

*Inoculate all leyumes such as vetch, trefoil and clovers with the proper bactemum
Inoculfzte with 3X recommended amount.

PLAN PREPARED BY 4 22y ///g“

NOTES: Please request landowmers'’ ADDRESS }4 fencemz 0/ & Gas Lorp.
cooperation to protect new ‘
seedling for one growing season. , Box /73 ﬁ:’!é Qém Y260
Attach separate sheets as ;

* necessary for comments. - PHONE NO. (Cliléha 29U 227




TV-9 REVERSE i
(REV 8-81) i

ATTACH OR PHOTOOOPY SECTION OF
INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP.
_ QUADRANGLE

Sketch to include well location, existing access road, 'reads to be constructed,-wellsite,
drilling pits and negessary structures numbered or lette.red to oorresporﬁ»wﬁah the first
part of this plan. Include all natural drainage. o - -

. LEGEND ; ' ' - F
| _property boundary —4*—v—4—~4 Diversion -
e e e spring- -O—> e

Existing fence X =X Wet SPOt‘b‘ ; ’
Planned fence / / Building g
L Stream .-\t | Drain-pipe—— O0—>— O—
£ _—__Opez_rdlt_r:h s iy e Waterway & = — =

04/26/2024
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1= rposss as it may desire, “"Casing Head Cas,” (belng gas produced from walle on the premisas), but If sesid “‘casing bead gas' eor

.
. =

\‘)\ . 3
LGRE ;‘.'gg.:r’ m.do. srd entered into thc.f.j.'.f.‘l.;h ....... dey "__I\{J'_P:y_.___._” PR ersescsccsnnen H--Y. - by ::4

", Robert Allen and his wife : N e —— -

v

T Wiy B b

. Coanlnln( ............................................................ el
! lb«th-om all Jands within two hundred feet of the resident buildings now on the premises on which no well shall be drilled by

uf party except by mutual consent.

. |It §s agreed that this Jease shall remsin in force for the term of ten years from thla dete and se long thereafter as ofl or
pb.‘ or elther of them, s produced from the said lsnde by the snid Lessws, ts successnorn and assigns.

|In consideration ef the pramises the saild party of the second part, cevenante and sgrees: lst—to deliver to the credit of

G

¢ . the Lessors, their Beirs or sssigns, free of cost, m the pire line to which the Lessss may connect with ite wello o ccecceaanna -

the squal ono-oi:h!k (%) part of all ofl produced

of the valus at the well of the gos from each and every g=e well drilled on sald premises,
weed off the premises, said §es to be moasured at a meter set on the farm.

(

& . “The Lesses shall not be required in any event to incresse the rate of sald gas well payments or sald royalty of ol b{ yeasom .
e of any royalty er intercst in esid ofl or gae that may have been heretofore nlJ. resarved or conveysd by Lessors or thalr prede. -".
cespar In \ure or otherwise. And any esuch outstanding roysity or interset shall Grst be deducted from the yoyaltiss and rentals

absve provided to be paid or delivervd,
. It 1s agreed by the parties hereto that the Lessos, Its succrssors and masigns, shall have the ‘t"h' te use 6ff the farm for such

" |

amy part thereol should be manufactcred into gasoline or other by-products by naid comp;ny. sald Lassors shall receive_ ... ssaa
- ‘ ope-eighth of the net value at the factory of the gasoline and otber by -products

T SRR SR S
v/, 'eo mspufsctured.

o T ‘ The Lessors may Jay a line to any gms well drilled on sald lend and take gt therefrom free for their own use for beat and light

ot in one dwelling house on ssid land, out of any surplus gas over and above what Lesscs, Its succearore end mesigns, may require te

halt operate the Jease, and subject to the use, operation, pumping and right of sbandonment of the wall by Lesses, its successors and as-
i : Lessors are to provide and use economical appliances and to use sald gss at their own risk, subject to the reasonable rules =

‘e . regulstions of said Lessoe, its successors and sssigns, publizshed st such time relating to such wse of gas,

Lessce covenants and mzgrees to locate all wells 50 as to tnterfore as little as possible with the cultivated portion of the farm.
And ft i» agreed that the Jeased premises may be fully and freely wsed by the Leseors for farming purposes, exceping such parts
as are wsed by the Lessee In opersting hereunder, and further, thet the sald Lessee may drill or not drill on sald Ja as It may
-lof.t, and that the coneideration and rentals pajd and to be paid constitute adequale compansstion for such privilege. -

‘one dollar

| The enid Lesvos covenants and agrses to pay & restal Bt the Fete ofuucis 2t S IR e errctaissrese RS E S ke

i % el B - (...8.4:_'._5.9_--) Dollare quarterly in advance, baginning In__ ... ___. ----_-_-_-_;--- i
¢ " manthe from this date, until, but not sfter, a well ylelding royally ®o the Lessors §s drilled on the lassed premisas, and = rental
pajd for time beyond the date of camplrifon of a gre w'rl shall credited wpon the first roysity due upon the ssms and all rentals
7 ahall cewse ufter the surrender of the Jesse as hareineftar provided for. All paymants for delay, for gme produced and marketed, for
.v.rollm and other hy-products msy bs msade direct to the Lassors or be deposited to their credit, or to the erwdit of their beirs -

: anr wesigne In the e coolicicrormrec e mmee e ceemmccceccesacceesemmmmSmmececesseseussetecescccerecccccmaccccsmene

Robert Allen

B ——or by check malled to__ .o o Tt T e SE—— 13

State ©f oo ceeeeeceem—eccccsmmemeacmmceee—eeosoee T ) { such peyments msy aleo be madae in the sams manmer to *

who i» hersby sppoinied agent for the leasors to receiva the same.

It ia mgreed that the Lesmee fo to have the privilege of ueing free sufficient wuter and gsa from the said premisse to run all
machine pecessary for drilling and operating thervon snd at any time to remove sll machinery and fixturea p&ud on sald prem.
ises; & further, wpon the payment of ($1.00) One Dollar at sny time, by the party of the second part, or by lle successors and
-L‘lnu 1t or they shall heve the'right to swrrender this lease for cancallation, sfter which all psyments and labilitiss thersafter

te mccrue wnder and by virtue of i terms sball ceass and determine, and this leass bacomes sbaolutely pull and veld,

|
| 1 essors agree that the recordation of a deed of swrrender in the proper county, and the mlllnLln the postofiice of & check,

payable as above provided, fer eaid last mentioned sem and all emounts them dse bereunder, shall a full surrender amnd termi- .
wation of this lesse.

... w All provisiors of this Jemse thall be bindisg wpen the haire, execwiors, administraters, successors and nssigns of the parties

L)
In Witneas Wherve!, the parties of thi t bave be ts set their hande and Is the d »
e R ;.. pe . & sgrectesn ve rews r o nnd o 05 ay and year Mimm24
/ *./.-J.gg i

2 j‘% =2 W it o )( . jéz £ - .-...Z.’.‘:&«.---..(s-d)

ol Tl — . o fégmﬁg&AMMmﬁ

:‘< &?Wa,f,gﬂw ....... S T e Bl

ehcecemr e, EmeeS mesclcctennmanace T L L T

.......................... crumven B R LT a e, | 7\ |

.. and savod from the Jeased pramises; and second, 10 PAY oo oo amancccoeecccemcecemssseeeeme-sesomesemososoe S 4 r3
& % the product from which is marketad .

; \-ﬂ\'vv‘l o saabebemendaccbarimetnraenmeasststssiaststasnn e o mesaons® R )
James Ratcliff and his wife . ... e e .
e - R Ll e e IS S e L T e e i ' """" 2 .
1- ’ _L PR PP T RE RO e seesscssnnnns olecccacocacanan R ——— P. O, '
’ Conntir T N A o snd etate of ____ y Y.!Y.‘ ............ M s sevenmaades PAMecccccccns of the Sirst part, ‘
. ' .
. Ak
hereinuliay eallnd Lesoors, whether one or mors, --d..-..G.?_I:l.g...s.-.t.".a.].‘.l:l.l.](gg ....... AR scvcssvasscssenssarcne N
- party|of the second part, hereinafier called Lesoes, ) .
™ ETH : d L for and tderation of the sum of ________.. S e RS S ST WS K o - .
Dellay m%}%fn h'b'.’:d‘ \:l'e\:‘ '-‘n‘d !r:-);n;:-ldob;r;aldal:::g.::c (::cd%l‘ of which ts hereby acknowl-dged, and of the covenants a
esgreements hereinafter contained on the purt of the eald Lessee, to paid, kept and prrlormed, have granted, demisad, leased and
jet and by these precents do grant, demise, lease snd Jet with covenants of gulet possasaion, and that they have the sole right so o
rant nx{dunh‘, unto the sald Lessee Jls successors and assigns, for the purpose of mining and operating for ofl apd ges, and of
uilding tanks, stations, power plante, water stations and structures thereon to take care of the said prodocte, and of layng pipe
: lines lon, over and acrose the Jeased premises and other Jands of Lessors, for the purpose of conveying oil, gas, stearm or wates
¥ lbm‘nn}tom and te wells and pipe lines oa the premises and on adjolning and =djacent fxrms, and rights of way for road ways over
_ this &nd other lsnd of Lessors. : )
. ‘..-..L ..... . i s i I ST RSO PP TR PR T TR S SIS S all that cartain tract of Jand eitwate in Y RYAT
% | ‘ e I 3 FF- ) e 1
g, = ~ 1 : » LAY
Tl marpny e Y] RAVORLS. oo conteywia bl L
‘ . vy o
est Virginis, on the waters of oo (.; .I_‘.a..s._s..y.-.}?}_l{l ............... SesPses e s s bounded as fol ‘é gns
5
Hoes : | 2y y
. Om ..r. North by lande ofccocoaun. 99’3{1.-!{19_5.9’?:; ............... . LI R e A A P e LT -L-_é.\(--__u,, 983 _
fA.- = . . . . . ,
y\ ., On Ifn Esst by lands o'.--..-.s.-%gngit.? ...................... SR s R e e e e s e A A A
il ~ G.W. Cunnincham ° GIL & GAS C§VISION
) '/ On ﬁh Scwth by lands of.. .. b LI P nihopepigriente 5 e s CRENN R — N W . N T T DEPT___ k& ‘
NNV ) . OoF MINE
. C.M.. Balley - .. : VHIN
on PP 1o

1l

Reserving from this lens

e is an-existing well ‘belonginr to G.W. Miller
which holds 5 acres. /lrc

o & well will be drilled by the 1% of Oct. 1973,



: g’_!_t__ﬁ_.day of _ October e DR “i:y‘ ;.x:a

A |
AGPREENMENT, made and entered into t p

| Marie Osbourn,' .idow, 432 Mapryl. :

between
| J. B. Fling, 201 North Bradford Avenue, Apt. C-8,
[C o ol West Chester, Pennsylvania 19380
4“ e s of P. O.
County of |[Ritchie and siatw of- W, Va paﬂJes of the first part,

Murvin 0il Corporation., P,0, Box 297.

hereinafter c2lled Lessors, whether one or more, and

party of the jsecond part, bereinafter called 'Lessee. "~ Olney, Illinois 26350
One——————==2—===== oo i

WITNESSETH, that the said Lessors for and in consideration of the sum of
Dollars to them in band well and truly paid by said Lessee, the receipt of which is bereby acknowledged, and of the covenants and
agreements hereinafter contained on the part of the said Lessee, to be paid, kept and performed, have granted, demised, leased and let and
by these presents do grant, demise, lease and let with covenants of quiet possession, and that they have the sole right so to grant and
demise, unto| the said Lessee, its successors and assigns, for the purpose of mining and operating for oil and gas, and of building tanks,
stations, power plants, water stations and structures thereon to take care of the said products, and of laying pipe lines on, over and across
the Jeased premises-and other lands of Lessors, for the purpose of conveying oil, gas, steam or water therein from and to wells and pipe
lines on the premises and on adjoining and adjacent farms, and rights of way for road ways over this and other land of Lessors,

I * -
Al that certhin tract of land situate in____D2rphy Districe ___Ritchie
7 ‘ - . -
County :nd{ State of. West V}rglnla on the waters of Grass Run

bounded as follows:
On the North by lands of
On the East by lands of
On the South by lands of

Dean Mason
D. Sinnett

G. W. Cunningham

On the West by lands of C. M. Bailey 8
Containing FLTL Hundred Thirty Eight (338 ) acres, more or less, being land purchased
from by deed dated_. recorded Dced Book page

reserving, however, therefrom all lands within two bundred feet of the resident buildings now on the premises on which no well shall be

drilled by either party except by mutual consent. - k
It is 3greed that, this lease shall remain in force for the term of ten years from this date and as long thereafter as oil or gas, or

either of them, is produced from the said lands by the said Lessee, its successors and assigns.
In Consideration of the Premises the said party of the second part, covenantsand agrees: lst—to deliver to the credit of the Lessors,

their heirs or assigﬂs; free of cost, in the pipe line to which Lessee may connect its wells,
b1 ]

ne Ha 1f“‘ (2) ————————— —_—— L the equal one-eighth (}4) part of all oil produced

P MRl Ldlosnsnme s pmn s e,

| ’ .
and saved #rom the leased premises; and second, to pay

\

-

marketed and used off the premises, said gas to be measured at a meter set on the farm.

The Lessee shall not be required in any event to increase the rate of said gas well payments or said royalty of oil by reason of any
royalty or |interest in said oil or gas that may have been heretofore sold, reserved or conveyed by Lessors or their predecessor in title or
otherwise. ( And any such outstanding royalty or interest shall first be deducted from the royalties and rentals above provided to be paid or
delivered. ’

It is .‘;gzeed by the parties hereto that the Lessee, its successors or assigns, shall have the right to use off the farm for such purposes as
, “‘Casing Head Gas,”” (being gas produced from wells on the premises), but if said “casing head gas™ or any part thereof should

onc-cighth‘g‘/i) of the value at the well of the gas from each and every gas well drilled on said premises, the product from which is

it may dts#n
be manufa¢tured into gasoline or other by-products by said company, said Lessors shall receive
one-eighth| of the net value at the factory of the gasoline and other by-products so manufactured.

Lessor may lay a line:to any well producing gas only on said land or to second party’s pipe line leading from said well to market,
to take g roduced from said well for........ own use tor heat and light in one dwellinglixouse on said land at Lessor’s own risk,
subject to|the use, operation, pumping and right of abandonment of the well and pipe line by the Lessee; the first two hundred thous-
and cubic feet of gas so taken in each year shall be free, but all gas in-excess of two hundred thousand cubic feet taken in each
year shall be paid for by the Lessor at the current published local rates of the Lessee, and measurement and regulation shall be by
meter and regulators set at the tap on the well or line. This privilege is upon condition that the Lessor shall use said gas with eco-
nomy, in safe and proper pipes and appliances, and shall subscribe to and be bound by reasonable rules and regulations of the Lessee
published at such time relating to such use of gas.

Lessee covenants and agrees to Jocate all wells so as to interfere as little as possible with the cultivated portion of the farm. And it
is agreed that the leased premises may be fully and freely used by the Lessors for farming purposes, excepting such parts as are used by
the Lessee|in operating hereunder, and, further, that the said Lessee may drill or not drill on said land, as it may elect, and that the con-
sideration ‘\and rentals paid and to be paid constitute adequate rompensation for such privilege. )

The |said Lesee covenant and agrees to pay rental at the rate of NO RENTAL - Well to be drilled within

NinetY (90) days (s ) Dollars, quarterly in advance, beginning in

| months from this date, until, but not after, 2 well yielding royalty to the. Lessors in
drilled on| the leased premises, and any rental paid for time beyond the date of completion of a gas well shall be credited upon, the first
royalty due upon the same and all rentals shall cease after the surrender of this lease as hereinafter provided for. All payments for delay
for gas produced and marketed, for gasoline and other by-products may be made direct to the lessors or be deposited to their credit, or to

the credit| of their heirs or assigns in the
\

Bank of‘r or by check mailed to

\
at T ; P. O, County
State of_. < : such payments may be also made in the same manner to

who is bereby appointed agent for the lessors to receive the same.

th To: Marie OC:bnnrn) 432 Maryland Avénne —Harrisville W Va 26262
th To: J. B, Fling, 201 North Bradford Avenue, Apartme;t C-8, i

[ West Chester, Pa. 10380 o

Mu—leu

|
It is agreed that the Lessee is to bave the privilege of using free, sufficient water and gas from the said premises to run all machine
necessary| for drilling and operating thereon at any time to remove all machinery and fixtures placed on said premises; and furth:ry
upon. the payment of one ($1.00) Dollar at any time, by the party of the second part, or by its successors and assigns it or they shall hzvc.
the right| to surrender this lease for cancellation, after which all payments and liabilities thereafter to accrue nnder and by virtue of its terms
sball cease and -determine, and this lease becomes absolutely null and void.

Lessors agree that the recordation of a deed of surrender in the proper county, and the mailing in the postoffice of D%m i
1 qz.i

above provided, for said last mentioned sum and all amounts then due herennder, sball be a full surrender and. termin
All| provisions of this lease shall be binding upon the beirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns of the parties hereto.
In Witness Whereof, the parties of this agreement bave hereunto set their hands and seals the day and year first, above written.

Witness: ; i
| \M(ﬂm Odzg—z«/u/rﬂ/ (Seal)

i “ <I)s, E vnal (Seal) 7
x

(Seal)

- - (Seal)

Reserved from this lease is an existing well belonging to G. W. Mille¢Seal)

which hold 5 acres. “Seal)
o, & i Hea

This instrument prepared by D. G, Rowe. Notary Public, Smith v L

\ . . A 7 o - 2

=i
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State of. West Virginia - County o o .. Ritchie __________________..
. I D. G. Rowe e ‘ L
2 ] NO'@@I‘V Public of said Coucty of Ritchie do certify that
~ Marie Oshourn 3 Widow _ and
his wife, whose name is signed to the writing above bearing date the 1st day of

October : A D19 73 ha S this day acknowledged the same before me

in my said county.
d this /L’? 7‘7{ day of(_gﬁﬂcxﬂcé/z?—\ A.D. 19_Z~_3

Given under my han
> 2 LTt A 2

= Notary Publxc--@@fz_}}}g ...... County, __W.Va. ___

Feb. 6, 1982

My Commission expires

State of____Fennsylvania County of______- 91‘9-5-991-’-—'—-:-.—-----.---{- ------- i
I M. R. McDonald . : '
. Notary Public SF ad Chke ot Chester do certify that
J. B. Fling, Single and — s
NG A g
his wife, whose name o4 signed to the writing above bearing date the 18th \:Qéq NTAS . J-' d""d
December A D. 19 73 haS this day ;‘-_]‘_nq'wggglg@- the gam¥ beforz mr
N 8

= c_ ety

"hmm

in my said county.
}, o A7 e ¥ z
Given under my hand this /& W’- ' day of /&’%’M :‘"’13.&?:_‘: A!S 19&__’—?'
. /’ s /ﬂma.,é/%' ~"L, Ll

June 17, 1974.

B . My ‘Commission expires

State 0f - e County Of e e
¢ .

of said County of do certify that

and

his wife, whose name_ “signed to the writing above bearing date the day of
A. D. 19 ha this day acknowledged the same before me
in my said county. _ o Ui o
Given under my hand this day of AD 19

Notary Publiccoc.ocasavaanmeans County; < srsnreesnemews

My Commission expires.

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, cash in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged
right, title to and interest in the within described oil and gas

hereby assigned, transfer, set over and convey all
—to have and to hold according to all the temfxs contained therein.

lease to
(SEAL)
(SEAL)
Taken, subscribed and swomn to befcre me, =
County this day of A.D. 19

a Notary Public of
N

Notary Public

My commission expires
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V-3 AUG: Y 1983 Date_August 8, 1983
(Rev 8-81) Operator's

- - - o 5
oiL & Gas pivigtrte of Mest Birginia Well No._7#
DEPT. of MINBSgartment of Sines Farm R. Allen
@il und Gas Bivision ~ API No._47- 085 - 6462

=

WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
CF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

TYPE: Oil_x / Gas_x / Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal  /
(If "Gas," Production _ / Undergrourd Storage _ / Deep  / Shallow X /)

ION: Elevation: 1090 Watershed Grass Run
District: Murphy County Ritchie Quadrangle Burnt House 7.5

COMPANY Murvin 0il Corporation

ADDRESS Box 297 Olmey, Illinois 62450 Caging |Used in | Left %fﬁnzp
DESIGNATED AGENT Larry Dawson Tubing |Drilling|in Well | Cu. ft.
ADDRESS Five Forks, W.Va. 26145 Size
SURFACE OWNER William Taylor 20-16
Cond.
ADDRESS Box 143 Burnt House, W.Va. 10" 368 368 188.8
RIGHTS OWNER "See Attached" 9 5/8
ADli)RESS 8 5/8
0 AI\DGASINSPECIORFORTI-ES%DRK__M_uel -
ersman ADDRESS Box 66, Smithville, W. 13.1/2
RMIT ISSUED May 18, 1983 '
P L 41/2 3692 | 3492 | 353.¢
DRITLING COMMENCED June 21, 1983 3
D COMPLETED June 24, 1983 2
IF| APPLICABIE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON
(60) US PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
RKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used
ON
LOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Shale Depth L0Oon feet
Depth of campleted well 3525 feet Rotary x / Cable Tools
Water strata depth: Fresh 195 feet; Salt - feet
Coal seam depths: 1510-1890 Is coal being mined in the area? No
OBEN FLOW DATA
| Producing formation Shale Pay zone depth 2ggo_31,35 feet
| Gas: Initial open flow 10 Mcf/d  Oil: Initial open flow _  Bbl/d
J Final open flow 2&n Mcf/d Final open flow__ ghg,  Bbl/d

‘ Time of open flow between initial and final tests 35 days
| Static rock pressure psig (surface measurement) after _____hours shut in
 (If applicable due to multiple completion--) 04/26/2024
' Second producing formation N/A Pay zone depth feet
Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow Bbl/d
} Final open flow Mcf/d 0il: Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours
Static rock pressure psig(surface measurement) after hours shut in

(Contirue on reverse side)

%ﬁ T —————

AAN

e - N Y 5



FORM IV-35 ‘ .
(REVERSE)

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC.

shele Perforated: 2692, 2695, 2829, 3154, 3161, 3370, 3414, 3417, 3431,
7-25-83 3435, with 10 holes

Shale Fractured: Foam fractured with 883,000 SCF nitregen, 253 bbls
7=-29-83 water, 17,000# 80/100, 40O,000# 20/50

WELL LOG

REMARKS

FORMATION OOIOR HARD OR SOFT | TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET| Including indication of all fresh
and salt water, coal, oil and gas

Slate and Shells 0 351

Red Rock 351 526

Slate and Shells 526 741

Red Rock 741 891

Slate and Shells 891 1256

Sand 1256 1304 7

Slate and Sand Shells 1304 1518 Coal Seam 1510-16
Sand 1518 15L8

8and and Shale 1548 1738 Coal Seam 1551-54
Shale 1738 1968 Coal 1760-65, 1866-70, 1888-94
Sand 1968 1988

Shale 1988 2010

Big Lime 2010 2049

Injun 2045 21414

Slate and Shale 2144 2L71

Berea Sand 2L71 2487

Shale 2487 3525

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

Murvin 0il Corporatiaon
Well Operator

- e » L, AL00  04/26/2024
Date: August “8, 1983

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows: :
"The term 'log’' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic
detailed geological record of all formations, including
ooal, encountered in the drilling of a well.”
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA - \.ww \f
DEPARTMENT OF MINES L‘ Ll
") s
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION JUNS O 1983
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT _Oil & GAS DIVISION
A{ N :".- 9
DEPT_ oF MINea
Permit No. MZ Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND ] USED IN ) LEFT IN | PACKERS
- - 2 TUBING | DRILLING WELL
k'ompanyj%éuwvm @*‘/@ | !
v
Size {
Address | ;
. 16 ! Kind of Packer—______
Farm : 7
13 ]
Well I\#’O - #\S 10 Ti Size of _
Districkw County% 8% I
. = 6% _ Depth set
Drilling commenced &6~ 2/~ £ 3 I |
. 53/16 ‘ !
Drilling complete&fi’roml depth FSR 5[ ’
3 Perf. top
Date shot__ Depth of shot___ 2. Perf. bottom_________
[nitial ppen flow. /10ths Water in____[nch | Liners Used_ =] Pert. top
i J Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in_ Inch ‘
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE_ No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
Ol bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
["vesh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt walter feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

/f &

- Drillers! Namesw%&%j M C%V\_/

Joh|Gels Rt/ oL Loskn (Znre sl

Remarks:

TN ~6~27~§ 3 Wk?(f/awf‘%/d;g’w LoneoiaiB2s poer /€0 cack, W

3482 /n%/ Yl e > -

WW%@%M,#M Genen Lof2 9y
7 WW -

BATR DISTRICT wELL InNsPECTOR

LR Tl , Pornel e Q12642024




FOEm &k STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlIL. AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No. Well Ne.
COMPANY. = ADDRESS
FARM ——DISTRICT. COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
t i
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-812% LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZK LOST

" ==

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE




 INECEIVEE)

FTATE 37 T TR
SIPARTMENT OF MINES | OCT 1 0 198
OIL AND 5AS JIVISION OIL & GAS DIVISION

IINAL INSPECTION REQLISI DEPT. oF MleES

INSPECTOR'S COMPLIANCE REPORT

Permit No._ 085-6462 Councy Ritchie/Murphy
Company Murvin 0il Corp. - Tamm William Taylor
Inspector SAMUEL N. HERSMAN : Well Yo. 5

Date August 22, 1983

IN COMPLIANCE

RULE_ DESCRIPTION . Yes No
23.06 Notificacion Prior to starting Work
25.04 Prepared before Drilling to prevent wastce
25.03 High-Pressure Drilling =
16.01 Required Permits at wellsite —
15.03 Adequace Fresh Water Casing _
15.02 Adequace Coal Casing ;"
15.01 Adequate Production Casing
‘ 15.04 Adequate Cement Strength
=3.02 Maincained Access Roads >/
25.01 Necessary Equipment to prevent Waste ><
23.03 Reclaimed Drilling Site S
22.06 Reclaimed Drilling Pits : [
23.05 No surface or underground Pollution e o
7..03 Identification Markings 74_ ___
COMMENTS :
| M/f// il /ZZ/«%%SE

I have inspected the above well and (HAVE/HAVE “OT) found it o be in compliance with

all of the rules and regulations of the 0ffice of Jil and/ 3as Departnent of “ines of

che Stace of West Virginia. | % W//O%ﬁo?}/



e e e B o e

|

|
}
| $tate of FWest Virginia
|  Bepartment of Mines
| ®il and Gas Bivision
THEODORE M. STREIT

ER N. MILLER Charleston 25303
wugmscrh f ADMINISTRATOR

g January 3, 1985
\

|

Murvin Ojl Corp. ¥
Box 297C ]
Olney, lyljnO]S 62450 In Re: PERMIT No&7-085-6462
| FARM: Willism Tavylor
J WELL NO: 5
| DISTRICT: Murphy
| COUNTY: Ritchie
’ ISSUED: 5-18-83
Gentleme#:

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the above captioned well has been received in
this offﬁce. Only the column checked below applies:

\ y
The well designated by the above permit number has been released under your
qunket Bond.

Plﬁase return the enclosed cancelled single bond which covered the well
ignated by the above permit number to the surety company who executed

de
said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their

records.
|

XX _Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In
accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above captioned well
will remain under bond coverage for life of the well.

Very truly yours,

| P IR A A

Theodore M. Streit, Administrator
Office of 0il & Gas - Dept. Mines

™S/chm
04/26/2024



APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWF U/'

PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA) 2 [
| i MV
1.0 API we#l number: | 47 - 085 - 6462 = i
(11 not }u:gncd, lcave blank. 14 digits.) | - N
2.0 Type of determination being sought: ; 103 A OCI 1 —L 7983

{Use the codes found on the front

Secuion of NGPA . Category Code

|
of this form.) |
OIL
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion : 3525 DEP AS DlVlSlo
locatio (Only needed if sections 103 | feet T. - M N
or 107/in 2.0 above.) 1 I!\JE':
1 ~ ~
4.0 Name, address and code number of .8 : By w2 .

. ! : - Murvin 0il Company NA
applicant: (35 letters per line | Slie Eikls
mg-im‘pm. If code number not | Name
availabg‘le, leave blank.) ! P. 0. Box 297

’ l Street c :
| Olney, : IL _62450
‘ “\ . .l City Siate Zip Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) ;
or (b)] ) | Grass Run
(a) For onshore wells ) : Field Name

(35 letters maximum for field | Ritchie A 1A V A

name.) ' | County State
(b) For OCS wells: 1

| - NA NA
‘\ . : Ares Name INZX . ,BIOCk Wumber
I
' Date of Lease:
| * - -
| | LINIAY 11 NA
v } 1 Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lezse Number
(c) Name and identification number |
of this well: (35 letters and digits : R. Allen #5 ; ) - -
aximum.) 1 :
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 zbove, name T )
f the reservoir: (35 letters I Shale
ximum.) !
6.0 (a)Vame and code number of the i
urchaser: (35 letters and digits |
ximum. If code number not ] Consolidated Gas Supply Corp. 004228
3vailable, leave blank.) | Name Buyer Code
_(b) F_axe of the contract: :
| L_ 151013 17143
| I Mo. Day  Yr.
{c) Estimated total annua! production !
*rom the well: - 50 Million Cubic Feet
“ l
l = -
o T t "‘
“ | {c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
! (a) Base Price (b) Tax Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
| ! (+) or ()]
— _ 1
7.0 Cc?:mr: price: |
(ad et filng dore. Coifiie 10 3 I'sy U 2 8 1 |4 ) 2 .8 1 4
Gedin \,l places.) I -
s I S SRS | S S —— - S
8.0 inum Iswful rate: ]
5 (A of filing date. Comiolete to 3 Is/mmsTU 2 .§_1_ 4 . o S & % ! ,4'
dedimal places.) ' 34 6 :
9.0 Pu cn responsible for this cpphca ion: lr e e e, -
o e Executive Vlce—.Pre31d
Agency Use Only I Name / Title
C:zie RCFPO Cbr..’u is ; z
{ 1?9(83 | Somiee
Date Reczived by FERC 1 9/20/83 393-2124
' i =i = >}
A j‘.___l_; WCaxe Ag;v)l_&ﬂon is Cump!eted* P — *‘__f’l*_'cne Number s ___J
l:RC 121 ( 32)
/83
o




e MALAS ST R

WELL OPERATOR: j\[\ urVvin O.’ l Co T Oy

FIRST PURCHASER: _(_ oms o )3 PR, Y | Gosg _S.quy CQL‘;*

OTHER:

(50~ ackeZ s
(350 )~ Tk
BE-59A5 2> /379" =,
ORE™=3CE ~, /////,’0 P
A B per? 5204

\
Tl
W. Va{ Department of Mines, Oil & Gas Division

W#Ll DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER

9306 1] 1030556462

Us.o ,‘Jbovo File Number on all Communications

§\

Re*ahng to Dctermination of thus Well

| z28
| CHECK EACH 1TEM AS COHPMW%

FERC -121 ,/
|
2. 1IV-1 Agent /

eSS
A" \.«l: z g/,

Items not completed - Line No. ZO * 8._0 b.c .

L OO0 9™ T

4/174

LA\DQ*___Q; DQWSOX\

IV-2 VWell Permit/

z..l IV-6 Well Plat J/
| =
5./ 1V-35 Well Record / Drilling i Decpening -
6.“ IV-36 Gas-0il Test: Gas Only / Was 0il Produced? T Ratio -
7. 1V-39 Annual Production _ years
\
8.1‘ 1V-40 90 day Production —— Days off line: — .
9.‘ 1v-48 Application for certification. Complete? __/ N
10-17. 1V Form 51 - 52 - 53 -(5&)- 55 - 56 - 57 - 58 Complete? _/ Affidavit Signed /
18-28. Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts —
| Structure Map 1: 4000 Map Well Tabulations '
\ Gas Analyses -
(5)| Date commenced: = — Date completed - - Diepened
(5) Production Depth: _
(5)| Production Formation: o
!
(5)‘ Final Open Flow: o
(5)“ After Frac. R. P. L
(6) Other Gas Test: B .
(7)) Avg.'Daily Gas from Annual Production: .
(8)‘ Avg. ' Dailv Gas from 90-day cndiﬁg w/1-120 days L
(8) Lln(" Pressure: - PSIC trom Daaly K
(5) 0il Production: T i»‘rom Completion Report i o B
N=17 | Does lease inventory indicate enbanced recovery being don /() (7
10-17.| Is affidavic signed? / Notarized? /*

:

oes official well record with the

~3ditc xPnnl information

sas Defter=-ination Objected to By Whor”

Department confirm the submitted informatoxé}\/x?.ﬁ{%%z»é__s‘ i

Does computer program confirm?




FORM _IV-48WC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Date September 20 , 19 83

[12-78]
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION Operator's

Vell No. R. Allen #5

API Well

No. 47 - 085 - 6462
State County Permit

STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASSIFICATION

Previous File No.

(It Applicable}

WELL OPERATOR_ Muryin 0il Company DESIGNATED AGENT Larry D. Dawson
ADDRESS P. 0. Box 297 ADDRESS Five Forks,

Olney, Illinois 62450 West Virginia 26145
Gas Purchase Contract No. 3721 and Date § 3 1974

(Month, day and year)

Meter |[Chart Code NA
Name of First Purchaser Consolidated Gas Supply Corp.
415 chst Main Street
Clari{stﬁfﬁ:tgc,’r West gi’i)ginia 26301
(City) (State) (Zip Code)
FERC Seller Code NA FERC Buyer Code 004228

TYPE QF DETERMINATION BEING SOUGHT :

A
IXI (1) Initial determination (See FERC Form 121.) géctlonlgggu:pA Ca[egiry Code

I_] (2) Dertermination that increased production is the result of enhanced
recovery tecchnology.

] (3) Determination of a seasonally affected well.

Executive Vice-President
Lltlie

Signature pete;"l Morse, Sr.
P. 0. Box 297

Street or P. 0. Box

Olney IL 62450
City State (Zip Code)
(618 -

Area ql?h'zmglﬂzu%ber
Code

(Certificate of Proof of Service to Purchaser)

(All of the above to be completed by the Operator/Applicant)

(To be| completed by Jurisdictional Agency. Executed copy to be returned to Operator/Applicant and
purchagser, if known).

The Department of Mines has received a request (] for certification of the above described
well a5 meeting the requirements of Section under the Natural Gas Policy Act of 1978,

(NGPA) _lor for determinatipn that increased production is the result of enhanced recoverv technologv
under Section 108 of (NGPA); L.} or for determination of a seasonally affected well under Section 108 of (NGi.

All interested parties are hereby notified that on the day of q 1L

g
the office of the 0il and Gas Division in Charleston, West Virginla, or as soon thereafter as i “may
be heard. there will be a public hearing, if requested, or if objection is filed.

at

This Applicarion is assigned File No.

Initial review of information submitted indicates the well E] is, |_] is not

entitled to certification as claimed under the Natural Gas Policy Act (NGPA). A review of this evidence
and any additicnal evidence will be made at the time appointed for a public hearing or as soon thereafter
as the | matter may be heard.

Unless objections are timely filed or a request for a hearing is made within fifteen (15)
days, a hearing will not be held except on ex parte motion of the department and the matter will
go to determination.

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

) Director
r‘T 1 1 1"7(2? P //‘} P o
J e R e i
Dare rdeeived b i N i 1:; -
Jurisdictional Agency Title ] ‘ ra B -

04/26/2024




C

B
(

Well'No. ° R. Allen #5

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

API Well 2 :
.41 - 085 - 646
No State County Permit

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

NEW ONSHORE PRODUCTION WELL

WELL OPERATOR _ Myrvin 0il Company

NGPA Section 103

DESIGNATED AGENT Larry D. Dawson
Five Forks .

ADDRESS

West Virginia 26145

LOCATION: Elevation 1090

ADDRESS P. 0. Box 297

Watershed Crass Run

Olney, Illinois 62450

pist. Murphy county Ritchie Quad.Burnt House

GAS PURCHASER Corsnlidated Gas Sppp]y Gas Purchase 3721

ADDRESS 415 West Main Street

Clarksburg, WV

Date [surface drilling was begun:

Contract No.
Meter Chart Code NA
Date of Contiacg 5/3/74
* * * * * * * * * * *

June 21, 1983

: ' this was calculated:
\jxlfndicxte the bottom hole pressure of the well and explain how

Cq /c 173 la.J'IGDS

SR = P f?(e"-/)

/

0.08174
2 JTEH 1'--;5“40(: -/)

$40 +Sto0 (z083¢ -4)

e

Sto +Seo (02083")

2 $Eln & Y4.20

HP = tod o
e T e —

vas capable of procducing gas in cor—erc
the best of my information, knowleds

Peter A. Morse, Sr.

T surface,dri]llng of the we for which this determination is
1977; the well satisfies applicable state or federal w
within| a proration unit, in existence at the
reservpir from which gas is or will be prod
in corzercial quantities or on which surface drillin

L(JACI'C ?, 2 S‘-«“)@CC /?c;jarc (5_66)

X = Axe %53.3;-’)(7:,

E: CBeas Grqubfy CO, 48)
L = 3435 £k97f£a1/ocﬂ£ndéd
7% s ZE Ll T AN

022 X L

7r
exdc Arm)n(/ ’C‘O"? 4'7’/30’7‘-")){;‘
%bls

AFFIDAVIT
—_—aval

» having been first Sworn according to law state that

sought was begun on or after February 19,
ell spacing requirements and the well is not
tice surface drilling began, which was &appliczble to the
uced and which applied to any other well producing gas

g began on or after February 19, 1977, and which

ial quantities. I state, further, thar I have concluded, to

ge and belief, that the well for whic
is a new onshore production well &ng that I anm

h this deter-fnation is sought

not aware of any informatica-not described in the
applicgtion which is inconsistent with this con

Il1linois
STATE OF ESTTHIZOIERK
COUNTY QF Richland | 10 wiT.

T NDosna T Ts T o

- Alad P Py { ”l'
Dol Laek ) X R
¢o certilfy thagleler A. Ylorse, Sr

INOTARTAL, SEAL)

those name is signed to the writing above, bearing dat
the 20thay of Se tember | 1983 .

Given under my hand and official seal this _20tlfay of

clusion. =

- Tlas T 1 $ & ? r 8 . s -y ~rye g # - . v =
ISty | Yie i & 10r the state and county cf(:.(bcld,

04/26/2024

in my count aforesaid.
Y.

—S€pt. . 1983 .

has acknowledged the sare before me,

My term of office expires on the 22 ¢ay of November 19 86 .

»
-_——

7

/
/{,/}l_/’

7 X
Notary Fublic
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MuRVIN OIL COMPANY
Dedlng fyFrodiing
J. B. MURVIN OLNEY.‘I;;“I:.;O‘ZABO

e “

e

February 6, 1984 FEB10 1984

OIL & GAS 13 iy
State of West Virginia DEPT. oF .«

Department of Mines

0il and Gas Division

307 Jefferson Street b Y 4
Charleston, West Virginia 25311 . b‘l

Attn: Lonnie Carpenter
/‘
Re: Allen #4 and Allen #5, Ritchie County, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Carpenter:

Pursuant to our phone conference on February 6, 1984 we respectfully
request that you withdraw our application for 103 status under the Natural
Gaé—fgiicy Act for the above wells. This letter is written in response
to two letters dated January 30, 1984 copies of which are enclosed.

If you have any questions or require any additional information, please
contact me at your convenience.

Very truly

oird,

/ s
y,

/

Peter A. Morse, Sr.
Executive Vice-President

d1j

cc: Gary Hill

04/26/2024



APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL
PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA)

1.0 AP| well number:
(1! not sssigned, leave blank. 14 digits.) = Lﬂ - 085 - 2-6h62 L
2.0 Type of determination being sought: :
(Use the codes found on the fromt 1 108 NA
of this form.) ] Section of NGPA Category Code
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion 1 .
focation: (Only needed if sections 103 | 3525 -
or 107 in 2.0 sbove.) i
4.0 Name, address and code number of i
spplicant:| (35 letters per line { Murvin Oil Corporation NA
meximum, H code number not | Name Seller Code
sweilable, {eave blank.) | P, 0. Box 297
| Sroet
! Olney, I 1L 62150
! City State Zip Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complere (8) H
or (b).) t Grass Run -
(a) For onshore wells ! Field Name
(35 letters maximum for field : Ritchie WV
mmt.; | County State
{b) For OCS wells: L
| NA NA
¥ : Area Name Block Number
|
|- Date of Lsase: .
| Lt aNgAy g NA
[ MS. Day  Yr. OCS Leszsse Number
(c) Name pnd identification number ]
of this well: (35 letters and digits | R. Allen #5
e maximum.) ) : B
(d) if 4 or 5in 2.0 above, name |
of the |reservoir: (35 letters | Shale
m]um.) !
6.0 (a) Name pnd code number of the i
::’:? 'qu;. ‘:i::"::::f:? : Consolidated Gas Transmission 00L228
available, leave blank.) | Neme Buyer Code
{b) Date of the contract: j' &
" 103540934744,
| Mo. Dey
{c) Estimated tota! snnusl production ! 50
from the well: : Million Cubic Feet
|
: ) * ‘d_ i Othf’ (d) Tota! of (s),
i {a) Base Price {b) Tax Prices {Indicate (b) and (c)
1 (+) or (-).]
7.0 Con:ract price: |
(As of filing dete. Complete t0 3 I SMMBTU
decims! places.) J' i i o e o O e e T T T
8.0 Maximum| lawful rate: i
(As ot filing date. Comolete to 3 IsmmeTul L 242 . L 2L42
decima! places.) I e e e e
8.0 Person responsible for this application: ]'
ro ' Exec. Vice-President
Agency Use Only | Title
Date Received by Juris. Agency : S
MAY 23 1985 i
Date Receiwveo by FERC [ 618-393-212)
: Date Appliation is Completed Phone Number

FERC-121 (8-82)

0472672024




US. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20426

Form Approved
OMB No. 1902-0038
(Expires 12/31/84)

APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL
PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA)

(Sections 102, 103, 107 and 108)

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

A
-

Complete this form if you are applying for price classification under sections 102, 103, 107 or 108 of the NGPA,

Complete each appropriate item on the reverse side of this page. The code numbers used in items 4 and 6 can be obtained
from the Buyer/Seller Code Book. If there is more than one purchaser or contract, identify the additional information in the
space below. Also enter any additional remarks in the space below. The data
confidential and will not be treated as such.

reported on this form are not considered to he

Submit the completed application to the appropriate Jurisdictional Agency as listed in title 18 of the CF R, part 274.501.
If there are any questions, call {202) 357-8585.

SPECIFIC INSTRUCTIONS

Use the codes in the table below for type of determination in item 2.

FERC-121 (8-82)

Section of Cstegory Description
NGPA Code
fa) b) fc)
102 1 New OCS lease -
102 2 New onshore well (2.5 mile test)
102 3 New onshore well (1000 feet deeper test)
102 4 New onshore reservoir
102 5 New reservoir on old (OCS lease
& - 103 - - = New onshore production wel!
107 0 Deep (more than 15,000 feet) high-cost gas il it
107 1 Gas produced from geopressured brine
107 2 Gas produced from coal seams
107 -— 3 Gas produced from Devonian shale
107 5 Production enhancement gas
107 6 New tight formation gas
107 7 Recompletion tight formation gas
108 0 Stripper well
108 1 Stripper well — seasonally affected
108 2 Stripper well — enhanced recovery
108 3 Stripper well — temporary pressure buildup
108 4 Stripper well — protest procedure
Enter tk= appropriate information regarding other Purchasers/Contracts.
L:‘o. c{:’not‘vooc:.b;:; Purchaser Buye. Code
(a) b) fc)
1 NA NA NA
2 =
- =
4 ~
) - A
6
Remarks:
0472672024
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02-84) STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
P e D
‘ DEPARTHMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISIOR JUN 14 1985
COVER SHEET, STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASSIFICATION
g : AGENCY USE ONLY
ate: May 17 ,19 85 34050
pplicant's Name: Murvin 0il Corporation 'HELL_DETERHINATION FILE NUMBER

ddress:

P. 0. Box 297 750.9_'2}27 /0_‘{&05 f!;g; -le‘e’eleéz

as Purchasen

ate of Contn

irst Purchas

Olney, Illinois 62450
y .
| Use Above File Number on all
Contract No. 3721 Comnunications Relating to This Well
act May 3, 1974 .

~(Month, day and year)

Larry D. Dawson

!Designated.Agent:

20

E

er: an1d 3 5
7 r Consonlidated Gas Trapsmissien | Addréss: Pive Borks
ddress: 445 West Main Street '
(Street or P.0. Box) West Virginia 26145
Clarksburg WVA 26302
“(Cilty) (State) (Zip Code)
'ERC Seller Code NA FERC Buyer Code 004228

IAME AND TITL
.E ADDRESSED:

(Cer

GPA SECTION/

02 New Natur

E OF PERSON TO WHOM QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS APPLICATION SHALL

Peter A. Morse, Sr.

\ .
T\ame. Executie, Vi

k8 —
é—7 T TCTSITUTIIL

e oo g et
rin 1
Signature: ,//j::EE;E:/j;;;7r
Address: P. 0. Box ,

(Streetor P.0. Box)

Olney, IL 62450

‘ (City) (State) ({Zip Code)
he?ephone: (618 393-2124

(Area Code) (Phone Number)
tificate of Proof of Service to Purchaser)

NGPA Catagory Applied For

SUBSECTION

al Gas 108 Stripper Well Natural Gas

102-2
102-3
102-4

X 108- Stripper Well
108-1 Seasonally Affected
108-2 Enhanced Recovery

7.5 Mile Test
1000 Foot Deeper Test
New Onshore Reservoir

e

108-3 Temporary Pressure Buildup

—_—

re Production Well
w Onshore Production Well

03 New Onsho
103 ke

07 High Cost

hetural Gas AGENCY USE ONLY

1070

10741
T 107-2
T 107-3
T 107-5
T 107-6

Deep (rore than 15,000 feet)
Geopressured Brine

Coal Sezms

Devonian Shale

Production enhancement

New Tight Formation
Recompletion Tight Formation

QUALIFIED
04/26/2024

(D".&:GEASI)“/
DEPT. OF MINES

"Determinztion bDate



_ FORM 1V-56MC
Rev. (2-84)
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

STRIPPER GAS WELL Date: May 17, ,19 85
NGPA Section 108 Operator's
Well No. R. Allen #5
API Well

No. 47 - 085 - 6462
State County Permit

Well Operator: Murvin 0il Corporation

Address: P. 0. Box 297

Designated Agent: Larry D. Dawson

Olney, Illinois 62450

Address: Five Forks

Gas Purchaser: Consolidated Gas Transmission

West Virgipia 26145

Address: 445 West Main Street

| Location: Elevation 1090
1 Clarksburg, WVA 26302

Watershed Grass Run

Dist.Murphy CountyRitchie QuadBurnt Hs

Gas Purchase Contract No. 3721

Meter Chart Code H248

Date of Contract May 3, 1974

hhkhkkRhkkkhkhkkkkkkkkdhk **********i************************************** khkkkkkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkkdk

A1l applicants must complete FERC Form 121, including question No. 2.0
which should state Section 108 of NGPA.
|

QUALIFICATIONS

| late of Production

.) What date did the well have first production? 5-1 , 19 8L

.) What are the beginning and ending dates of the 90-day production period?

From% ‘12-9 ,1984  to 3-5 ,19_ 85 . During this 90-day
| (1-1) (2-1)

production period, what was the total and average per-day production? The well

produced a total of _ 587  MCF or average 7 'MCF per day.

2. axium Efficient Rate of Flow

%he operator must establish that the well produced at its maxium efficient rate

of flow by use of one of the following procedures (Check one):
\

() i.) If the filing date is more than one year from the date of first production,

provide production on IV-39 for twelve months prior to the last day of the 90-day

| Ny 04/26/2024
duction period (2-1 in item 1). This twelve month period is
Ak o ( (month-day-year)
through and produced a total of MCF or average per day.
T month-day-year) .

x] b.) If: the well dpes not have a 12-month history of production; but has recently



produced an average of 60 Mcf or less per production day for the 90-day period

(item 1). A1l avaliable months of production preceding the filing date are shown
on Form IV-39,

c.) Will the maxium efficient rate of flow be established by other evidence?

3. Dates

a.) List the dates during the production period (including the 90-day production

périod) which gas was not produced.

b.) Why was no gas produced on these dates?

4. Crude 0i1l

How much o0il did the well produce during the 90-day production period?

(total bls)
How much oil per day?

List all records reasonqbly available to you which contain information revelant to a
determination of eligibility (including production records, B&0 Tax records and
royalty payment records) and indicate the location of such records.

All Production Records & B & O Tax Records are located at : Murvin 0il Corporation

P. 0, Box 297

0l IL 62450
Describe the search made of any records listed above: ik L5
AFFIDAVIT
I,__ petrer A, Morse, Sr. » having been first sworn according to law, state that

I have caused to be made a diligent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in
the manner herein described, that the information contained in this document is true
and accurate and that on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore de-
scribed, and to the best of my information, knowledge and

bel je ell for which
this certification is sought qualifies as a s

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF RICHLAND s TO-WIT:

I, Donna L. Judge » 3 Hotary Public in and for the state and county

aforesaid, do certify that peter A. Morse, Sr.

» whose name is signed to the

writing above, bearing date the 17th day of May " L,19 85 % has‘acknowledged

the same before me, in my county aforesaid.

Given under my hand and official seal this 17th day of May 91%/2@/2024

My term of office expires on the 22  day of November ,19 86
)

/J\/ ) / S A
77 / 7

/.20 )27V . - A
(7= Tiotary PibTic ==~ e

/

[ NOTARIAL SEAL) e hes



REPORT NOr' MONTHLY PRODUCTTON S

IV-39-uC GAS VOLUMES IN MCT @ 14,73 _ zmvazaWS.m
OIL IN BARRCLLS @ 60 DEGRLES , _ 5-17-85

S 0. o ol ot 525 :

DSVISION - OIL AND GAS OPERATOR Murvin gh1 Corporation <

YEAR 19 8L-85 (May, B84 thru March, 1985) w 4

API Smmmw.. FARM R, Allen #5 COUNTY \ seontel AVG, FLOW PRESSURE SHIT=IN PRESSURE

GAS MCE _Sﬁm 228 \ 187 172 K206 510 349 28l L8 22 269 269 169 GAS

OIL DAL J- - M- A- M - . . Ko B 0- N- D- oIr.

DAYS ON LINE » . _28 21 L1 29 23 39 30 29 31

YEAR 19__

APT AVG: FLOW PRESSURF SHUT-IN PRESSURE

GAS MCF GAS

OIL BBL J- B M- A- M- J- J- A- S- 0- N~ 3 0IL

DAYS ON LINE |

SUMMARYZATION SCHEDULE
Section 271, 804 (b)

In accordance with Section 271,804 (b) please list all other wells

which are to be used in determining this well classification under
Part 271 Subpart H.

API NUMBERS

TOTALS

nE:

TOTALS

N
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P25 YS T
| AFEIDAVIT v
|
|
LE%SORS‘: ROBERT B. ALLEN and wife and
JAMES J. RATCLIFFE and wife
LEQSEE: GENE STALNAKER
AS%IGNOR: GENE STALNAKER
AS$IGNEE:' MURVIN OIL CORPORATION
DS LEASED: 338 acres situate pértly in Murphy District,
Ritchie County and partly in DeKalb District,

DATE OF LEASE: May 5, 1973
LA

\’ Gilmer County, West Virginia.
-

NTY OF RICHLAND , To-Wit:

|
ST%TE OF ILLINOIS,
COd’J

|

“ The undersigned PETER A. MORSE, SR., being first duly sworn

upor his oath does depose and say as follows:

\ (1 He is Vice President of Murvin Oil Company, a corporation,

and

as such he has the authority to make this affidavit.

\ & copy o% \.._.\«»\‘(S'« VS
| (2) That by Iease,fattached hereto as Exhibit A, dated May 5,

197:}, Robert B. Allen and Ella Sue Allen, his wife, and James Ratcliffe and
Ger\aldine Ratcliffe, his wife, did lease, for oil and gas purposes, unto Gene
Stalinaker, a tract of land described in said lease as being situate in Murphy
‘ Disérict of Ritchie County, West Virginia, and.containing 338 acres, less 5

acres subject to a then-existing lease.

ot

04/26/2024

.......................

reserving from this ionce 18 an existing well -belonging to G. ".é‘.‘“m‘i”i'ie;!'j, e

#hich holds 5 aores. Also a well will be drilled by the 1st of Oct. 197
: 4 1 ' R . P _‘v’ ’ ) : “,‘_.. i ‘.'_I\- .' . .

&0




(3) That by assignment dated April 4, 1974, attached hereto as
Exhibit B, the said Gene Stalnaker did set over and assign to Murvin Oil
Corporation, the working interest in said lease from Robert B. Allen, et al.,

to Gene Stalnaker, dated May 5, 1973.

(4) That said 338 acre tract actually lies partly in Ritchie
County and partly in Gilmer County, 29-1/2 acres, more or less, lying in

Dekalb District of Gilmer County, West Virginia.

(5) That said 338 acre tract is the same tract of land
designated and described in that certain deed from Lillie B. Fling, widow, et
s, gran;cors, to George Parks, grantee, dated December 10, 1946, of record
in Gilmer County, West Virginia, in Deed Book 157, page 445, and
subsequently conveyed and described by deed from George Parks and wife to
Ira Mason dated October 10, 1947, of record in Gilmer County in Deed Book
166, page 5; deed from Ira Mason and wife to Robert'B. Allen, et al., dated
January 16, 1970, of record in Gilmer County in Deed Book 256, page 672;
and deed from Robert B. Allen, et al., to William E. Taylor, et al., dated
July 15, 1975, of record in Gilmer County in Deed Book 277, page 255. The
surface of the 29-1/2 acre portion of the 338 acre tract which lies in Gilmer
County was included in a conveyance from William E. Taylor, et al., to Paul

Erich, et al., dated September 1, 1981, of record in Gilmer County in Deed

Book 319, page 370. ' . -

(6) That the said lease from Robert B. Allen, et al., to Gene
Stalnaker dated May 5, 1973, currently is in full force and effect by virtue of

the said Murvin Oil Company having drilled a producing oil or gas well on the

ok | 04/26/2024

RodUEiig Kb s Taids 8 W extoting woll balonging b0 6.7, Hitter| 07
hich holds 5 acres. Also a well will be drilled by the lst of Oct. 1 T30 =
T ' Eyhi), i AlE e FE LB



| Re

|
|
\

_leasehold premises,

oyalties are being paid i

which well is still producing and

Further, this affiant sayeth not.

Sworn to and subscribed before me,

e s'i PN s, U -
ST S
T io [AFRIGSERL]

?_Zx
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'.' il 2 _"4. N
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ot

!, which holds 5 acres.

--------------- dePocsammccsccantan

gperving from this lease 1s an existing well -belonging to G.W.
Also a well will be drilled by the 1st of Oct.

for which production

n accordance with the terms of said lease.

(

e z 7
PETER A. MORSE, SR.

Vice President
Murvin Oil Company

a notary public for said

). Dot

b,
C;;7’

Notary Public- JoAd A. Hataway

f‘fMY commission expires _December 4, 1984

l'; ) & /,) .’! ]

4. ot f?'

04/26/2024

remmem—am—- (3end)

.........................

Niller

1
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FILENO.___ 82~ 330 | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT RO il Lm0
DRAWING NO. i THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY 5“.-,”_,\.,.“9&9‘3'4‘4:'...11&,_
SCALE T 1" = 2000 KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE x :
MINIMUM DEGREE,QF. INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU- - ‘ H
ACCURACY .1 /200 LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART- 2 R
ROVEN E MENT OF MINES, % 3
PROVEN SOURCE 9y _ RIDGE RD. s %, &
ELEVATION — g (SIGNED) n ONg pRO
(1145) RPE.__ 3788  LLsS. e et o
[ PLACE ¥t E
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA : DATE /2 1982
DEPARTMENT OF MINES OPERATOR'S WELL NO. 5
OiL AND GAS DIVISION API WELL NO.
| : 47 - ©°85 Ldée
STATE  COUNTY PERMIT
(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS
WELL TYPE: OiL __GAS_X_LIQUID INJECTION___ WASTE DISPOSAL —
(IF “GAS,") PRODUCTION ,X_STORAGE —_DEEP__SHALLOW __
LOCATION: ELEVATION O WATER SHED W ~
DISTRICT___ MURPHY ______coynTy -
UADRANGLE___BURNT HOUSE 7.6 4
SURFACE OWNER WILLIAM _TAYLOR ACREAGE 338 -
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER_ROBERT ALLEN LEASE ACREAGE 338 N
| LEASE NO. 04/26/2024 -
PROPOSED WORK: DRILLX_CONVERT___DRILL DEEPER__REDRILL__FRACTURE OR ™
| STIMULATE__PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION__PERFORATE NEW
| FORMATION__OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
PLUG AND ABANDON___ CLEAN QUT AND REPLUG — :
TARGET FORMATION DEVONIAN _SHALE gSTIMATED DEPTH 4000
e PERATOR_ MURVIN OIL_CO.  DESIGNATED AGENT LARRY DAWSON
ADDRESS OLNEY, ILLINOIS ~ ADDRESS PULLMAN, WV

H.T.HALL e FORM IV-6 (8-78)





